This way the company was fraudulently representing itself as well as the shares being sold 
by it to be something they were not. However, in this particular instance subsequently, the 
company proposed a consent notice and in pursuance of the consent terms, the company 
was asked to pay a sum of Rs. 12,00,000 (rupees twelve lakh only).  

Source: Order dated April 27, 2012, Matter before the adjudicating officer, SEBI, CO/MIRSD-NRO/2042-
2010/AO/SRP/DL/264/2012, at http://www.sebi.gov.in/cms/sebi_data/attachdocs/1335757482318.pdf, accessed on 
October 11, 2012. 

Legal Framework